NSW Dressage Calendar 2005

Date Association/Event Type Location Contact
Code: CH: Championship; O: Official; A: Associate; YH: Young Horse; OP: Off.Pony; F: Freestyle; S: Seminar

JANUARY

16 Bulahdelah Riding Club A Bulahdelah Kerry Turnball
23 Dungog Dressage Assoc A Dungog Karen King

30 ACT Dressage Assoc O/A Canberra Lia Notoras

30 Hunter Valley Dressage Assoc A Rutherford Lesley Fenner
FEBRUARY

6 Monaro Equestrian Club O/A Cooma Belinda Mclintosh
6 Singleton Dressage Assoc O/A Singleton Louise Cains

6 lllawarra Dressage Club O/A Menangle Toni White

12/13 DNSW O/OP/A Clarendon Karen Lever

13 Bowral Dressage Club OA Bowral Barb Napier

20 Goulburn Dressage Club (0] Goulburn Jan Jeffery

20 Shoalhaven Dressage Club O/A Nowra Gayle Loose

20 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc O/A Salt Ash Wendy Cotton
19/20 Southern Dressage & CT Club CH Pheasants Nest Anna O.Keppel
23 Royal National Cap. Ag Society (CD. Dec 04) O/A Canberra Amy lllyes

20 Warringah Dressage Club St. Ives Amanda Loneregan
27 Sugarloaf Cobbity EC - Members Day Members Cobbitty Joanne Squires
MARCH

5/6 Wagga Wagga Dressage Assoc CH Wagga Ros Pullen

6 Orana Equestrian Club O/A Dubbo Lee Manny

6 Sutherland Shire HO Assoc O/A Carina Bay Joy Charlton

6 Hawkesbury Dressage Assoc O/A S.ILE.C Event Secretary
6 Eurobodalla Dressage Club O/A Eurobodalla Vicky Evans
12/13 DNSW o Clarendon Karen Lever

13 Young Dressage Assoc O/A Bendick Murrell Karen Glendenning
13 Dungog Dressage Assoc O/A Dungog Karen King
19/20 Central West Dressage Group O/A Bathurst Robyn Ritchie
19/20 Monaro Equestrian Club CH Cooma Belinda Mclintosh
19/20 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc O/A Salt Ash Wendy Cotton
20 Albury Wodonga O/A Albury Kim Balfour

Telephone

4997 8168
4938 5574
0414 812 344
4938 9588

6453-5574
4938 3478
4684-2274
4571-4901
4869-1497
4822-0654
4441-0623
0419 873 321
4684-1493
6241 8867
9652-0779
4655-5665 ah

6922-5362
6887-3259
4653-1532
0405 604 568
4473-9268
4571-4901
6341-1148 AH
4938 5574
6368-7208
6453-5574
0419 873 321
6043-2534
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Location

Bulahdelah
Albion Park
Menangle
Bangalow
Bangalow
Scone
Somersby

Armidale
Canberra

SIEC
Rutherford
Bowral
Werribee
Canberra
Tamworth
Pheasants Nest
Werribee
Bendick Murrell
Nowra

Cobbitty

Taree
Clarendon
SIEC

SIEC

Cooma
Singleton
Goulburn

Salt Ash
Pheasants Nest
Clarendon

Contact

Kerry Turnball
Roy Rogers

Toni White

Merle Speakman
Merle Speakman
Jill Mita

Michel Oakley

Sue Mills

Lisa Pluis

Michelle Christenson
Lesley Fenner
Barb Napier

Di Schrapel

Lia Notoras

Marie Larkin

Anna O.Keppel
Jackie Woodhead
Karen Glendenning
Gayle Loose
Joanne Squires
Helen Zimic

Karen Lever

Toni Venhaus

Toni Venhaus
Belinda MclIntosh
Louise Cains
Jan Jeffery
Wendy Cotton
Anna O.Keppel
Karen Lever

Date Association/Event Type
Code: CH: Championship; O: Official; A: Associate; YH: Young Horse; OP: Off.Pony; F: Freestyle; S: Seminar
20 Bulahdelah Riding Club A

20 South Coast Equestrian Club O/A

20 lllawarra Dressage Club O/A

26 Summerland DC, Judges Seminar S

27 Summerland DC, inc. Exams O/IAIS
27 Upper Hunter Dressage Club

27 Central Coast Dressage Assoc O/A
APRIL

2/3 Armidale Riding Club CH

3 National Capital Equestrian Club O/A

3 Kellyville Riding Club O/A

2 Hunter Valley Dressage Assoc O/A

3 Bowral Dressage Club O/A
7-10 Victorian State Championships CH/CDI-W
9/10 ACT D.A.Canberra Classic CH

10 Tamworth Dressage Assoc

10 Southern Dressage & CT Club

13/14 Young Rider & Pony Championships YR CH
16/17 Young Dressage Assoc CH

17 Shoalhaven Dressage Club O/A

17 Sugarloaf Cobbity Equestrian Club O/A

17 Manning Valley Dressage Club O/A

23 DNSW O/OP/A
28-31 SYDNEY CDI*** & YH Qlfier CDI/YH
MAY

1 SYDNEY CDI*** & YH Qlfier CDI/YH
1 Monaro Equestrian Club O/A

1 Singleton Dressage Assoc O/A

1 Goulburn Dressage Club A

718 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc O/A
8/9 Southern Dressage & CT Club

14/15 DNSW O/A

15 Sutherland Shire HO Assoc O/A

Carina Bay

Joy Chalton

Telephone

4997 8168
4236-0483
4684-2274
6624-1454
6624-1454
6545-3709
4362 2601

6772-2675
6288-7244
9679-1659
4938 9588
4869-1497
03 5792 1089
0414 812 344
6766-2243
4684-1493
0417 381 854
6341-1148 AH
4441-0623
4655-5665 ah
6553 9506
4571-4901
8842-8065

8824-8065
6453-5574
4938-3478
4822-0654
0419 873 321
4684-1493
4571-4901
4653-1532
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Location

Mudgee
Wagga
Bulahdelah
St. lves
Albion Park
Eurobodalla
Grafton
Canberra
Menangle
Bowral
Werris Creek
Somersby

S.ILE.C
Goulburn
Nowra
Rutherford
Bellingen
Clarendon
Nambour, QLD
Gunnedah

St Ives
Bendick Murrell
Gloucester
Cobbitty

South Grafton
Canberra
Dungog

Scone
Albion Park
Clarendon

Contact

Sue Williams
Ros Pullen
Kerry Turnball
Amanda Loneregan
Roy Rogers
Vicky Evans
Nicole Eggins
Lia Notoras
Toni White

Barb Napier
Marlene O'Brien
Michel Oakley

Event Secretary
Jan Jeffery
Gayle Loose
Lesley Fenner
Caroline Mitchell
Karen Lever

Kate Scicluna
Jane Robinson
Karen Glendenning
Ross Green
Joanne Squires
Sloanne Scott

Lisa Pluis

Karen King

Jill Mita
Roy Rogers
Karen Lever

Date Association/Event Type
Code: CH: Championship; O: Official; A: Associate; YH: Young Horse; OP: Off.Pony; F: Freestyle; S: Seminar
15 Mudgee Dressage Group O/A
15 Wagga Wagga Dressage Assoc O/A
15 Bulahdelah Riding Club A

22 Warringah Dressage Club

22 South Coast Equestrian Club O/A
22 Eurobodalla Dressage Club O/A
22 Manning Valley Performance O/A
29 ACT Dressage Assoc O/A
25 lllawarra Dressage Club O/A
29 Bowral Dressage Club Club day
28/29 Quirindi & District Equitation Club CH
28/29 Central Coast Dressage Assoc CH
JUNE

5 Hawkesbury Dressage Assoc O/A

5 Goulburn Dressage Club 0]

5 Shoalhaven Dressage Club O/A
4/5 Hunter Valley Dressage Assoc O/A
11/12 Bellingen Dressage Club CH
11/12 DNSW O/OP/A
10/11 QLD CDI-W CDI-W
18/19 Namoi Horse Assoc C/Ships CH

19 Northside Riding Club O/A
19 Young Dressage Assoc

19 Manning Valley Dressage Club O/A
19 Sugarloaf Cobbity Equestrian Club O/A
25/26 Grafton Valley Riding Club

26 National Capital Equestrian Club O/A
26 Dungog Dressage Assoc O/A
JULY

2 Upper Hunter Dressage Club

3 South Coast Equestrian Club

9 DNSW Event o

10 Sutherland Shire HO Assoc O/A

Carina Bay

Joy Chalton

Telephone

6374-2881/6373-3721

6922-5362
4997-8168
9652-0779
4236-0483
4473-9268
6550-5862
0414 812 344
4684-2274
4869-1497
6768-9093 AH
4362-2601

0405 604 568
4822-0654
4441-0623
4938-9588
6655-2631
4571-4901

6742-2249
0414 427 176
6341-1148 AH
6550-2568
4655-5665 ah
6649-4522
6288-7244
4938 5574

6545-3709
4236-0483
4571-4901
4653-1532
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Date Association/Event

Type

Location

Contact

Code: CH: Championship; O: Official; A: Associate; YH: Young Horse; OP: Off.Pony; F: Freestyle; S: Seminar

14-17 Young Rider C/Ships

17 lllawarra Dressage Club

24 Central Coast Dressage Assoc
24 Southern Dressage & CT Club
30/31 Hunter Valley Dressage Assoc
31 ACT Dressage Assoc

31 Narrabri Show Equitation Club
31 Warringah Dressage Club
AUGUST

6/7 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc
7 Wagga Wagga Dressage Assoc
7 Shoalhaven Dressage Club

7 Northside Riding Club

7 Bowral Dressage Club

13/14 Summerland DC - North Coast Champs
13/14 DNSW

14 Dungog Dressage Assoc

14 Sugarloaf Cobbity Equestrian Club
21 Hawkesbury Dressage Assoc

21 Albury Wodonga

21 Eurobodalla Dressage Club

20/21 Manning Valley Dressage Club
27/28 Tamworth Dressage Club
27/28 Hastings Valley Dressage Club

28 South Coast Equestrian Club

28 Goulburn Dressage Club
SEPTEMBER

3/4 DNSW

3/4 Orana Equestrian Club

3 Sugarloaf Cobbity Equestrian Club
4 Singleton Dressage Assoc

4 National Capital Equestrian Club
10 DNSW Young Horse Qlfier

YRCH
O/A
O/A

O/A
O/A

CH

O/A
O/A
O/A

CH
O/A
O/A
O/A
O/A
O/A
O/A
CH
CH
CH
O/A

CH
F/S
O/A
O/A
YH

SIEC

Menangle
Somersby
Pheasants Nest
Rutherford
Canberra
Narrabri

St. lves

Salt Ash
Wagga
Nowra

St Ives
Bowral
Bangalow
Clarendon
Dungog
Cobbitty
S.ILE.C
Albury
Eurobodalla
Taree
Tamworth
Kendall
Albion Park
Goulburn

Clarendon
Dubbo
Cobbitty
Singleton
Canberra
Clarendon

Flora Robson

Toni White

Michel Oakley
Anna O.Keppel
Lesley Fenner

Lia Notoras

Linda Hueke
Amanda Loneregan

Wendy Cotton
Ros Pullen
Gayle Loose
Jane Robinson
Barb Napier
Merle Speakman
Karen Lever
Karen King
Joanne Squires
Event Secretary
Kim Balfour

Helen Zimic
Marie Larkin
Fiona Marsh
Roy Rogers
Jan Jeffery

Karen Lever
Lee Manny
Joanne Squires
Louise Cains
Lisa Pluis
Karen Lever

Telephone

4579-6303
4684-2274
4362-2601
4684-1493
4938-9588
0414 812 344
6792-5144
9652-0779

0419 873 321
6922-5362
4441-0623
0414 427 176
4869-1497
6624-1454
4571-4901
4938-5574
4655-5665 ah
0405 604 568
6043-2534

6553 9506
6766-2243
6585-9304
4236-0483
4822-0654

4571-4901
6887-3259
4655-5665 ah
4938-3478
6288-7244
4571-4901
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Date

Association/Event

Type

Location

Contact

Code: CH: Championship; O: Official; A: Associate; YH: Young Horse; OP: Off.Pony; F: Freestyle; S: Seminar

11 Kellyville Riding Club

17/18 Pony Dressage Spectacular

18 Sutherland Shire HO Assoc

18 Shoalhaven Dressage Club

18 lllawarra Dressage Club

18 Central Coast Dressage Assoc
24/25 Central West Dressage Group

24/25 Upper Hunter Dressage Club

25 Southern Dressage & CT Club
OCTOBER

1/2tbc  NSW State Dressage Champs - tbc
1/2 DNSW - possible if no State Champs
2 Goulburn Dressage Club

9 ACT Dressage Assoc

9 Quirindi & District Equitation Club
7-9 QLD State Dressage Championships
8/9 Hunter Valley Dressage Assoc

16 South Coast Equestrian Club

16 Mudgee Dressage Group

16 Armidale Riding Club

16 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc

16 Sugarloaf Cobbity Equestrian Club
15/16 Northside Riding Club

20-23 National Dressage Champ's & CDI-W
24-25 Regional Dressage Forum

30 Dungog Dressage Assoc

30 Bowral Dressage Club

NOVEMBER

4-7 Equitana

6 Wagga Wagga Dressage Assoc

6 Shoalhaven Dressage Club

6 Singleton Dressage Assoc

12/13 Albury Wodonga

O/A

P

O/A
O/AIYH
O/A
O/A

CH

CH

CH
tba
(0]
O/A

CH
O/A
CH
CH
O/A
O/A
CH
O/A
CH/CDI-W
CL
O/A
O/A

CDI-W
O/A
CH/AIF
O/A
CH

SIEC

SIEC

Carina Bay
Nowra
Menangle
Somersby
Bathurst

Scone
Pheasants Nest

Canberra
Clarendon
Goulburn
Canberra
Quirindi
QLD
Rutherford
Albion Park
Mudgee
Armidale
Salt Ash
Cobbitty
St Ives
SIEC
SIEC
Dungog
Bowral

Melbourne
Wagga
Nowra
Singleton
Albury

Michelle Christenson

Karen Lever
Joy Charlton
Gayle Loose
Toni White
Michel Oakley
Robyn Ritchie
Jill Mita

Anna O.Keppel

Karen Lever
Jan Jeffery

Lia Notoras
Marlene O'Brien

Lesley Fenner
Roy Rogers
Sue Williams
Sue Mills
Wendy Cotton
Joanne Squires
Jane Robinson
Toni Venhaus
Sue Cunningham
Karen King
Barb Napier

Ros Pullen
Gayle Loose
Louise Cains
Kim Balfour

Telephone

9679 1659
4571-4901
4653-1532
4441-0623
4684-2274
4362-2601
6368-7208
6545-3709
4684-1493

4571-4901
4822-0654
0414 812 344
6768-9093 AH

4938 9588
4236-0483
6374-2881/6373-3721
6772-2675
0419 873 321
4655-5665ah
0414 427 176
8824-8065
9450 1122
4938 5574
4869-1497

6922-5362
4441-0623
4938 3478
6043-2534
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Date

Association/Event

Type

Location

Contact

Code: CH: Championship; O: Official; A: Associate; YH: Young Horse; OP: Off.Pony; F: Freestyle; S: Seminar

12/13 Alexander Park Dressage Assoc
13 Young Dressage Assoc

13 Southern Dressage & CT Club
13 South Coast Equestrian Club

13 Hawkesbury Dressage Assoc
13 Eurobodalla Dressage Club

20 Summerland Dressage Club

20 Sutherland Shire HO Assoc

20 Central West Dressage Group
20 Goulburn Dressage Club

20 Southern Dressage & CT Club
17-19 DWTS & League Final CDI-W
19/20 Hunter Valley Dressage Assoc
19/20 NEGS

20 lllawarra Dressage Club

26 DNSW End of Season event thc
27 Warringah Dressage Club
DECEMBER

3 ACT Dressage Assoc

4 Sugarloaf Cobbity Equestrian Club
4 Manning Valley Dressage Club
4 Central Coast Dressage Assoc
11 Bowral Dressage Club

11 Eurobodalla Dressage Club

18 Southern Dressage & CT Club

A
O/A

A
O/A
O/A
O/A
O/A
O/A
CH

CDI-W
CH
O/AICH

O/AIFS

O/A
O/A
O/A
O/A
A/Club day
A/Club day

Salt Ash
Bendick Murrell
Pheasants Nest
Albion Park
S.ILE.C
Eurobodalla
Bangalow
Carina Bay
Bathurst
Goulburn
Pheasants Nest
Werribee
Rutherford
Armidale
Menangle
Clarendon

St. lves

Canberra
Cobbitty

Taree
Somersby
Bowral
Eurobodalla
Pheasants Nest

Wendy Cotton
Karen Glendenning
Anna O.Keppel
Roy Rogers

Event Secretary
Vicky Evans

Merle Speakman
Joy Charlton
Robyn Ritchie

Jan Jeffery

Anna O.Keppel
EFA Vic

Lesley Fenner
Robyn Blomfield
Toni White

Karen Lever
Amanda Loneregan

Lia Notoras
Joanne Squires
Helen Zimic
Michel Oakley
Barb Napier
Vicky Evans
Anna O.Keppel

Telephone

0419 873 321
6341-1148 AH
4684-1493
4236-0483
0405 604 568
4473-9268
6624-1454
4653-1532
6368-7208
4822-0654
4684-1493
03 9974 0511
4938 9588
6772-5922
4684-2274
4571-4901
9652-0779

0414 812 344
4655-5665 ah
6553-9506
4362 2601
4869-1497
4473-9268
4684-1493
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